October 2016 DocID024444 Rev 2 1/15
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STPS10H100C
High voltage power Schottky rectifier
Datasheet - production data
Features
 High junction temperature capability for
converters located in confined environment

 DocID024444 Rev 2 13/15
Figure 13: D²PAK recommended footprint (dimensions in mm)
Ordering information STPS10H100C
14/15 DocID024444 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
Table 8: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STPS10H100CT STPS10H100CT TO-220AB 1.9 g 50 Tube
STPS10H100CFP STPS10H100CFP TO-220FPAB 1.9 g 50 Tube
STPS10H100CG-TR STPS10H100CG D²PAK 1.38 g 1000 Tape and reel
4 Revision history
Table 9: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
20-Dec-2013 1
Recovered contents of document STPS10H100, July
2003, Revision 3F (DocID6476), and removed I²PAK
package.
17-Oct-2016 2
Updated cover page, and Section 3.1: "Characteristics